
2021 California Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-16   Conf: 29-7   Home: 18-6   Away: 22-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (400), Opp (368)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (11), Keith (5), Glenn (2), Carpentier (1), Plaia (1), Simon (1),
Spohn (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Simon (2), Caballero (1), Carpentier (1), Castillo (1), Minato (1), Munoz (1), Plaia (1), Tuohy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Clift (6), Carpentier (4), Martin (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Burica 2, Pope 2, Culpepper 1, Delgado 1,
Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-124), Clift (16-27), Carpentier (10-21), Amrhein (9-15), Burica (7-11), Necochea (7-9), Smith (7-9),
Martin (4-4), Pope (4-10), McCarvel (3-5), Rocha (3-4), Bengard (2-2), Culpepper (1-1), Delgado (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Keith, Damon .336 56-56 211 57 71 12 1 13 44 124 .588 35 2 61 7 .434 1 0 12-16 103 0 4 .963
24 Castillo, Chad .333 53-53 201 32 67 10 0 3 30 86 .428 19 5 48 3 .397 4 2 9-10 78 3 1 .988
11 Glenn, John .326 56-56 215 36 70 9 1 7 46 102 .474 18 5 36 2 .384 4 3 7-11 474 51 7 .987
1 Simon, Mitchel .308 50-38 130 24 40 4 1 6 34 64 .492 10 1 14 1 .349 5 3 6-6 23 77 13 .885
3 Spohn, Harrison .297 56-56 212 34 63 19 0 3 32 91 .429 12 3 28 3 .339 3 5 11-16 92 174 8 .971
23 Plaia, Nick .297 56-55 209 37 62 13 1 1 19 80 .383 24 2 36 2 .371 2 7 10-17 87 13 3 .971
37 Clift, Connor .291 42-26 86 11 25 3 0 3 10 37 .430 10 0 27 1 .361 1 1 1-2 173 23 6 .970
4 Caballero, Ulises .241 48-39 137 23 33 10 0 5 31 58 .423 13 3 46 5 .316 2 0 1-2 39 3 0 1.000
15 Ostrander, Garret .344 28-8 32 11 11 4 0 0 4 15 .469 6 0 5 0 .447 0 1 2-3 15 34 2 .961
43 Stevenson, Russell .340 38-22 97 16 33 8 0 5 28 56 .577 11 2 13 2 .414 1 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
27 Smith, Rory .270 23-8 37 6 10 2 0 0 3 12 .324 5 1 10 0 .372 0 0 2-2 61 5 1 .985
6 Tuohy, Grady .250 18-3 16 5 4 1 0 0 5 5 .313 2 0 7 0 .333 0 0 2-4 10 0 0 1.000
5 Carpentier, Michael .247 36-22 77 4 19 3 1 0 6 24 .312 12 1 28 1 .352 1 2 0-0 132 24 2 .987
7 Minato, Chad .231 21-21 52 17 12 3 0 0 3 15 .288 20 4 11 1 .474 0 5 3-4 20 47 4 .944
20 Munoz, Marty .226 36-25 53 12 12 4 0 0 0 16 .302 14 0 17 0 .388 0 7 6-6 27 68 8 .922
39 Simpson, Shayne .200 12-0 10 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 .400 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Masciel, CJ .176 29-5 17 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 0 0 8 0 .176 0 0 1-1 10 21 2 .939
12 Martin, David .136 30-10 44 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .159 7 1 6 0 .269 0 1 0-2 34 1 0 1.000
19 Paez, Jonah .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Bryant, Josiah .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Holley, Reeve .000 11-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .295 56-56 1840 336 543 106 6 46 300 799 .434 218 30 409 28 .374 25 38 76-106 1426 595 68 .967
Opponents .242 56-56 1783 247 432 69 9 35 215 624 .350 160 53 403 40 .320 19 25 37-63 1402 548 62 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 McGarvey, Mason 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Pope, Ethan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 St. Marseille, William 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
14 Bengard, Spencer 2.38 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 3 3 5 5 2 0 1 .319 2 2 0 0 1
21 McCarvel, Jacob 2.68 5-1 26 0 0 0-0 4 53.2 42 19 16 7 50 4 0 5 .207 3 4 0 0 4
35 Amrhein, Matt 2.74 7-2 20 6 1 0-0 1 65.2 52 27 20 18 61 10 1 6 .216 3 7 0 3 5
38 Culpepper, CJ 3.30 2-2 22 0 0 0-0 13 30.0 25 21 11 15 38 4 0 3 .225 4 0 0 1 2
36 Burica, Chris 3.36 8-5 15 15 5 3-0 0 104.1 94 45 39 18 72 15 2 7 .242 4 9 0 6 3
30 Necochea, Drew 3.62 4-0 15 10 0 0-0 1 49.2 39 28 20 18 34 5 1 3 .214 8 6 0 3 4
29 Pope, Bryan 4.15 8-4 15 15 2 0-0 0 80.1 84 42 37 27 76 13 2 5 .269 4 11 0 0 5
33 Rocha, Liam 4.36 2-0 12 8 0 0-0 0 33.0 29 19 16 20 28 9 1 2 .248 15 5 0 2 0
16 Delgado, Ryan 4.91 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 25 16 12 11 17 3 1 2 .298 1 2 0 2 1
17 Finnel, Brett 8.10 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 5 3 0 1 0 .300 1 0 0 1 0
8 Silva, Ryan 8.16 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 14 13 13 7 11 3 0 1 .264 3 2 0 1 0
26 Atkinson, Lee 13.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 0
42 Weigel, Alec 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 .455 2 2 0 0 0
45 Romero, Joseph 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.73 40-16 178 56 8 3 19 475.2 432 247 197 160 403 69 9 35 .242 51 53 0 19 25
Opponents 5.62 16-40 199 56 2 1 8 467.1 543 336 292 218 409 106 6 46 .295 47 30 1 25 38



2021 California Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Caballero, Ulises 42 39 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martin, David 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
36 Burica, Chris 25 12 13 0 1.000 1 7 4 .636 0 0
35 Amrhein, Matt 17 3 14 0 1.000 1 9 6 .600 0 0
21 McCarvel, Jacob 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
6 Tuohy, Grady 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Culpepper, CJ 9 7 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rocha, Liam 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Simpson, Shayne 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Silva, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Castillo, Chad 82 78 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Glenn, John 532 474 51 7 .987 44 0 0 — 0 0
5 Carpentier, Michael 158 132 24 2 .987 2 10 11 .476 4 1
27 Smith, Rory 67 61 5 1 .985 0 7 2 .778 0 0
3 Spohn, Harrison 274 92 174 8 .971 36 0 0 — 0 0
23 Plaia, Nick 103 87 13 3 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Clift, Connor 202 173 23 6 .970 1 16 11 .593 6 1
22 Keith, Damon 107 103 0 4 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ostrander, Garret 51 15 34 2 .961 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Minato, Chad 71 20 47 4 .944 11 0 0 — 0 0
2 Masciel, CJ 33 10 21 2 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Munoz, Marty 103 27 68 8 .922 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Simon, Mitchel 113 23 77 13 .885 7 0 0 — 0 0
30 Necochea, Drew 14 8 4 2 .857 0 7 2 .778 0 0
16 Delgado, Ryan 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 3 .250 0 0
29 Pope, Bryan 12 5 4 3 .750 0 4 6 .400 0 0
44 McGarvey, Mason 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Atkinson, Lee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bengard, Spencer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Bryant, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Finnel, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Holley, Reeve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Paez, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pope, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Romero, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 St. Marseille, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Stevenson, Russell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Weigel, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2089 1426 595 68 .967 132 37 25 .597 11 2
Opponents 2012 1402 548 62 .969 99 76 30 .717 6 0


